Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting to Be Held: 6/27/18

Recognition: [ ] Students [ ] Staff [ ] Parents
Information: [ ] Building Report  [] Old Business [ ] Superintendent’s Report
Action: [] Resignation [] Hiring [] Contract Service Agreements
[ ] Travel Out-of-State [] Travel In State X Approvals
[ ] Termination [ ] Legal Matters [ ] Other:

This action request pertains to [_] Elementary (only)  [X] High School/District Wide

Date: 6/21/2018

To: Corrina Guardipee Hall From: Emorie Davis Bird
Superintendent Title:  Human Resource Director

Subject: 2018-19 Professional Technical Salary Adjustments and Contract Amendment

Description: ~ Corrina Guardipee Hall, Superintendent is recommending the attached 2018-19
professional technical salary adjustments for board approval. Professional technical raises are not tied to
a collective bargaining agreement and are at the discretion of the Superintendent.

Financial Impact: $59,775.00

Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.): Salaries, benefits, and payroll costs to be charged against
budgets for respective building/department/program/grant as applicable.

Attachment(s): Excel Spreadsheet

Approval: Superintendent’s Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)

Comments:

Board Action: [ | N/A(Info) [ ] Approved [ | Denied [ ] Tabled to:




Administrator/Directors/Directors/Professional Technical Staff Renewals, District 2018-20195/Y
2018-19 Salary

Staff

Adamson, Carlene
Blue, Sherie

Davis Bird, Emorie
Edwards, Arlan
Edwards, Stacy
Hall, Robert

Hall, Wayne
Holm, Everett
Keenan, Lynne
Kennedy, William
Nolan, Colleen
Reagan, Reid
Rink, Regina
Vacant*

St. Goddard, Sydney
Wagner, Tony

*Salary Increase per Grant

Position

Board Secretary

HR Secretary

HR Director

Student Support Coordinator
Finance Director

NAS Coordinator

Transportation Director
Technology Director

Food Servide Director
Technology Specialist

Special Education Secretary
Maintenance, Facilities, Director
Speech Language Aide

Food Service Site Coordinator
Family Engagement Coordinator
Activities Director

TOTALS

Days  2017-18 Salary
260 S 50,766.00
260 S 40,688.00
260 S 78,000.00
260 S 41,853.00
260 S 76,905.00
215 § 45,000.00
260 S 67,619.00
260 S 89,827.00
260 S 65,133.00
260 S 47,126.00
225 § 33,897.00
260 S 65,000.00
187 S 54,917.00
260
187 § 35,596.00
260 S 69,799.00

Certified Administrators/Principal Staff Renewals, (District) 2018-20189SY

Staff
Bird, Sicily

Guardipee-Hall, Corrina
Heavy Runner, Angela

Johnson, Matthew
Juneau, Billie Jo
Juneau, Dennis

Position

Napi Principal

Superintendent

BMS Assistant Principal
Alternative Education Director
BHS Assistant Principal

BMS Principal

Lafromboise-Wagner, Jeni BE Principal

Matt, lerci
Mattingly, Jill
McKay, Kari
Racine, lessica
Salois, John
Siliezar, Natasha
Tatsey, Tonia

Curriculum Coordinator

SPED Director

BES/Babb Assistant Principal
Napi Assistant Principal

BHS Principal

Colonies PrincipalTitle I1X/Comp.
KW Vina Principal

Days
215

260
215
225
215
215
215
260
215
215
215
215
215
215

2017-18 Salary
S 86,172.00
S  115,000.00
S 83,385.00
S 88,986.00
S 84,381.00
S 85,574.00
S 87,764.00
S 90,563.00
S 87,835.00
S 83,983.00
S 82,192.00
S 86,570.00
S 69,408.00
S 87,963.00
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52,035.15
44,688.00
79,950.00
42,899.33
80,750.25
46,125.00
69,309.48
92,072.68
66,761.33
51,126.00
34,744.43
66,625.00
56,289.93
36,485.90
71,543.98

18-19 Salary

S

88,326.30

$ 117,875.00

S
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85,469.63
91,210.65
86,490.53
87,713.35
89,958.10
92,827.08
90,030.88
86,082.58
84,246.80
88,734.25
71,143.20

90,162.08

Tide CBA

Tide CBA
Tide CBA
Tide CBA
Tide CBA
Tide CBA

Tide CBA
Tide CBA
Tide CBA
Tide CBA
Tide CBA

Tide CBA
Tide CBA




