Browning Public Schools **Board Agenda Request**Meeting to Be Held: 6/27/18



Recognit	ion: Students	Staff	Parents
Informat	tion: Building Report	Old Business	Superintendent's Report
Action:	Resignation	Hiring	Contract Service Agreements
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	
	Termination	Legal Matters	Other:
	This action request pertains to	Elementary (only)	High School/District Wide
Date:	6/21/2018		
To:	Corrina Guardipee Hall Superintendent	-	
Subject:	Superintendent's Report Old Business Superintendent's Report		
profession	nal technical salary adjustmen	ts for board approval. Pr	ofessional technical raises are not tied to
Financia	l Impact: \$59,775.00		
_		•	•
Attachm	Travel Out-of-State Travel In State Approvals Other: This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School Pertains to Elementary (only) High School Pertains to Elementary (only) High School Pertains to Elemen		
Approva	l: Superintendent's Office/Fir	nance/Personnel as applic	eable (Initial)
Commen	Travel Out-of-State Travel In State Approvals Termination Legal Matters Other: This action request pertains to Elementary (only) High School/District Wide ate: 6/21/2018 Corrina Guardipee Hall From: Emorie Davis Bird Human Resource Director abject: 2018-19 Professional Technical Salary Adjustments and Contract Amendment		
Board A	ction: N/A (Info)	Approved Denie	ed Tabled to:

Administrator/Directors/Professional Technical Staff Renewals, District 2018-2019S/Y							
Staff	Position	Days	201	.7-18 Salary	201	L8-19 Salary	
Adamson, Carlene	Board Secretary	260	\$	50,766.00	\$	52,035.15	
Blue, Sherie	HR Secretary	260	\$	40,688.00	\$	44,688.00	
Davis Bird, Emorie	HR Director	260	\$	78,000.00	\$	79,950.00	
Edwards, Arlan	Student Support Coordinator	260	\$	41,853.00	\$	42,899.33	
Edwards, Stacy	Finance Director	260	\$	76,905.00	\$	80,750.25	
Hall, Robert	NAS Coordinator	215	\$	45,000.00	\$	46,125.00	
Hall, Wayne	Transportation Director	260	\$	67,619.00	\$	69,309.48	
Holm, Everett	Technology Director	260	\$	89,827.00	\$	92,072.68	Tide CBA
Keenan, Lynne	Food Servide Director	260	\$	65,133.00	\$	66,761.33	
Kennedy, William	Technology Specialist	260	\$	47,126.00	\$	51,126.00	
Nolan, Colleen	Special Education Secretary	225	\$	33,897.00	\$	34,744.43	
Reagan, Reid	Maintenance, Facilities, Director	260	\$	65,000.00	\$	66,625.00	
Rink, Regina	Speech Language Aide	187	\$	54,917.00	\$	56,289.93	
Vacant*	Food Service Site Coordinator	260			\$	-	
St. Goddard, Sydney	Family Engagement Coordinator	187	\$	35,596.00	\$	36,485.90	
Wagner, Tony	Activities Director	260	\$	69,799.00	\$	71,543.98	
** 1							

^{*}Salary Increase per Grant

TOTALS

Certified Administrators/Principal Staff Renewals, (District) 2018-20189SY							
Staff	Position	Days	20	17-18 Salary	18-	19 Salary	
Bird, Sicily	Napi Principal	215	\$	86,172.00	\$	88,326.30	Tide CBA
Guardipee-Hall, Corrina	Superintendent	260	\$	115,000.00	\$	117,875.00	Tide CBA
Heavy Runner, Angela	BMS Assistant Principal	215	\$	83,385.00	\$	85,469.63	Tide CBA
Johnson, Matthew	Alternative Education Director	225	\$	88,986.00	\$	91,210.65	Tide CBA
Juneau, Billie Jo	BHS Assistant Principal	215	\$	84,381.00	\$	86,490.53	Tide CBA
Juneau, Dennis	BMS Principal	215	\$	85,574.00	\$	87,713.35	
Lafromboise-Wagner, Jeni BE Principal		215	\$	87,764.00	\$	89,958.10	Tide CBA
Matt, Jerci	Curriculum Coordinator	260	\$	90,563.00	\$	92,827.08	Tide CBA
Mattingly, Jill	SPED Director	215	\$	87,835.00	\$	90,030.88	Tide CBA
McKay, Kari	BES/Babb Assistant Principal	215	\$	83,983.00	\$	86,082.58	Tide CBA
Racine, Jessica	Napi Assistant Principal	215	\$	82,192.00	\$	84,246.80	Tide CBA
Salois, John	BHS Principal	215	\$	86,570.00	\$	88,734.25	
Siliezar, Natasha	Colonies PrincipalTitle IX/Comp.	215	\$	69,408.00	\$	71,143.20	Tide CBA
Tatsey, Tonia	KW Vina Principal	215	\$	87,963.00	\$	90,162.08	Tide CBA